
 GROUP JUDGING: 1988-2007
 
 #SHO G1  G2  G3  G4 BIS   NDD  %GRP
 
  18   0   0   0   0   0    41    .0  Mrs.Sally Bremner (Surrey,BC)                         
   5   0   0   0   0   0    13    .0  Mrs.J.H.Daniell-Jenkins (Pickering,ON)                
  23   0   0   0   0   0    30    .0  Mr.J.Kilgannon (Edmonton,AB)                          
  16   0   1   0   1   0   111  12.5  Dr.A.Krause (Henderson,NV)                            
  48   1   0   0   2   0   314   6.3  Mr.J.G.Reynolds (Ottawa,ON)                           
  17   0   0   1   0   0    91   5.9  Mr.R.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)                            
  22   0   0   0   2   0    74   9.1  Dr.C.Lunn (Franklin Centre,PQ)                        
  40   0   0   1   1   0   125   5.0  Dr.D.C.Fitzsimmons (Ottawa,ON)                        
  19   0   0   0   1   0    77   5.3  Mr.A.Garland (Moncton,NB)                             
   3   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Mr.G.R.Stephens (Toronto,ON)                          
  20   0   0   0   0   0    55    .0  Mrs.B.Knoll (Edmonton,AB)                             
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mr.H.Fletcher (Surrey,BC)                             
  11   0   0   0   1   0    40   9.1  Mr.F.Fraser (Ottawa,ON)                               
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mr.R.Waters (Peachland,BC)                            
  41   0   0   1   0   0   128   2.4  Mr.R.W.Taylor (Franklin Center,PQ)                    
   5   0   0   0   0   0    10    .0  Mrs.M.Thomas (Willowdale,ON)                          
   5   0   0   0   0   0    13    .0  Mrs.V.Hampton (Doylestown,PA)                         
   4   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  Mr.R.Nutbeem (Harbour Grace,Nfld)                     
   9   0   0   1   0   0    34  11.1  Mr.K.Egeberg (Maidstone,ON)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mr.J.Devlin (Thornhill,ON)                            
  16   0   0   0   0   0    36    .0  Mrs.R.McKnight (Wainfleet,ON)                         
  44   0   2   2   3   0   398  15.9  Mr.L.Stanbridge (Troy,ON)                             
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mr.L.House (Richmond,BC)                              
  19   0   0   0   1   0   213   5.3  Miss A.R.Clark (Greenwood, DE)                        
  38   0   0   0   1   0   151   2.6  Mr.M.Vandekinder (Delta,BC)                           
  43   0   1   2   0   0   193   7.0  Miss V.L.Lyne (Sidney,BC)                             
   3   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Mr.J.Loftus (W.Vancouver,BC)                          
  20   0   0   0   1   0    70   5.0  Mr.R.J.Moore (Decatur,GA)                             
  35   0   0   1   2   0   100   8.6  Mrs.E.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)                         
   4   0   0   0   0   0    14    .0  Mr.E.R.Dixon (Toronto,ON)                             
   3   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mrs.T.R.Brown (La Mesa,CA)                            
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mr.J.Honig (Worcester,MA)                             
   9   0   1   0   0   0    33  11.1  Mr.S.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)                          
  42   0   2   2   3   1   868  16.7  Mrs.P.Wolfish (Toronto,ON)                            
   2   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Mr.R.D.Renihan (Davenport,IA)                         
   1   0   0   0   1   0    70 100.0  Mrs.W.Wartnow (Sidney,BC)                             
  19   0   0   0   0   0    31    .0  Mr.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)                               
   8   0   0   0   0   0    20    .0  Mr.H.Paterson (Edmonton,AB)                           
   4   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Mr.G.Fancy (La Canada,CA)                             
   5   0   1   0   1   0    34  40.0  Mrs.R.Smith (Dorchester,ON)                           
   4   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mr.W.Brennan (Victoria,BC)                            
   3   0   0   0   0   0    10    .0  Miss B.R.Watt (Victoria,BC)                           
   5   0   0   0   0   0    11    .0  Mrs.A.Chapman (Toronto,ON)                            
  58   0   1   3   2   0   247  10.3  Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)                              
  22   0   1   1   0   0   112   9.1  Mrs.M.Robertson (Victoria,BC)                         
  13   1   0   0   0   1   307   7.7  Mrs.E.Joel (Bayside,NY)                               
  19   0   0   0   0   0    42    .0  Mrs.E.B.Peterson (Grimsby,ON)                         



   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mr.G.Sangster (Sepulveda,CA)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mr.E.C.Smith (Fredericton,NB)                         
   7   0   0   0   0   0    15    .0  Mrs.M.Nutbeem (Harbour Grace,Nfld)                    
  18   1   1   0   2   0   265  22.2  Mrs.J.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)                          
  11   0   0   0   0   0    37    .0  Mr.H.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)                     
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mrs.E.Stewart (Vancouver,BC)                          
  34   1   0   2   3   1   718  17.6  Ms.H.Logan (Campbellville,ON)                         
  18   1   1   0   1   0   231  16.7  Mr.N.Aubrey-Jones (Montreal,PQ)                       
  22   0   0   0   0   0    64    .0  Miss M.MacBeth (Stouffville,ON)                       
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mr.T.Gately (Pineville,PA)                            
   2   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Mr.H.Robinson (Halifax,NS)                            
  19   0   0   0   1   0    77   5.3  Ms.A.Peach (Calgary,AB)                               
   5   0   0   0   0   0    24    .0  Mr.E.Grieve (Calgary,AB)                              
  17   0   0   1   1   0    91  11.8  Mrs.A.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)                    
   5   0   0   0   0   0     9    .0  Mr.J.McNicol (Campbell River,BC)                      
   1   1   0   0   0   0    29 100.0  Mrs.H.Pugh (Toronto,ON)                               
   7   0   0   0   0   0    11    .0  Mr.G.Payton (Vancouver,BC)                            
  34   0   1   0   1   0   103   5.9  Mr.A.Warnock (London,ON)                              
   5   0   0   0   0   0    18    .0  Mrs.M.Wait (Woodstock,NB)                             
   3   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mrs.S.Loftus (Vancouver,BC)                           
  13   0   0   1   0   0    58   7.7  Mr.Q.LaHam (Daly City,CA)                             
   9   0   1   0   1   0    85  22.2  Mr.E.Phoa (South Edmonton,AB)                         
  15   0   0   0   0   0    37    .0  Mr.J.Tacker (Carmel,CA)                               
  28   0   0   0   3   0    97  10.7  Mr.M.Thornton (Orillia,ON)                            
  18   1   0   0   0   1   173   5.6  Mrs.E.Fraser (Richmond,BC)                            
   2   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Mr.D.Rayne (Carmel-by-the-Sea,CA)                     
   6   0   0   0   0   0    11    .0  Mrs.J.MacKenzie (Oxford Stn.,ON)                      
   7   0   0   0   0   0     9    .0  Mr.W.Jacob (Edmonton,AB)                              
  47   1   0   1   4   0   376  12.8  Mr.L.T.Haverstock (Lamont,AB)                         
  10   0   0   0   1   0     9  10.0  Mr.F.Perry (Rothesay,NB)                              
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mrs.A.Clark (Pickering,ON)                            
   7   0   0   0   0   0    25    .0  Mr.M.Downing (Timonium,MD)                            
  16   0   0   0   1   0    40   6.3  Mrs.J.Moulton (Surrey,BC)                             
  20   0   0   0   2   0   165  10.0  Dr.S.Morrow-Francis (Toronto,ON)                      
  14   1   1   1   0   0   294  21.4  Mr.E.Bivin (Fort Worth,TX)                            
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Mr.L.Auslander (Lake Forest,IL)                       
  27   0   0   1   1   0   130   7.4  Ms.M.Billings (Ft.Lauderdale,FL)                      
  12   0   0   0   0   0    27    .0  Miss M.V.Beam (Roanoke,TX)                            
   3   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mr.L.Mackie (Calgary,AB)                              
   3   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mr.R.Guevara (Houston,TX)                             
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mr.D.J.Grivas (Bay Saint Louis,MS)                    
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mr.J.Mahan (Severna,MD)                               
   4   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Mrs.J.Fancy (La Canada,CA)                            
  45   1   0   3   2   1   442  13.3  Mrs.D.Cole (Surrey,BC)                                
  11   0   0   0   0   0    19    .0  Mr.F.Peddie (Toronto,ON)                              
   6   0   0   0   0   0    35    .0  Mr.J.Cole (Portal,GA)                                 
   9   0   0   1   0   0    72  11.1  Mrs.J.Brazier (Vancouver,BC)                          
   1   0   1   0   0   0    39 100.0  Mr.J.Perfect (Wakefield,NZ)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mr.H.Lehtinen (Helsinki,Finland)                      
   3   1   0   0   0   0    53  33.3  Mr.S.Shaw (Westbury,NY)                               
  36   2   1   0   5   0   394  22.2  Mrs.S.Limoges (Ottawa,ON)                             



   6   0   0   0   0   0    12    .0  Mr.L.Reece (Winnipeg,MB)                              
   7   0   0   0   1   0    30  14.3  Mr.C.Woodward (Calgary,AB)                            
  11   0   0   0   0   0    62    .0  Mrs.J.Kay (West Palm Beach,FL)                        
   8   0   1   0   0   0   118  12.5  Mrs.A.Mackie (Calgary,AB)                             
   7   0   0   1   0   0    27  14.3  Mrs.H.A.Slaughter (Bois des Filion,PQ)                
   3   0   1   0   0   0   129  33.3  Mr.R.L.Ayers (Stone Mountain,GA)                      
   3   0   0   0   0   0    34    .0  Mrs.M.Bryant (Bridgeport,TX)                          
   4   0   0   1   0   0    19  25.0  Mrs.K.Guimond (Mississauga,ON)                        
   8   0   0   1   0   0   117  12.5  Mr.A.Berg (London,ON)                                 
   2   0   0   0   0   0    13    .0  Mr.L.Skarda (Clovis,NM)                               
   8   0   0   0   0   0    18    .0  Mr.G.Burke (Kelowna,BC)                               
   5   0   1   0   0   0    85  20.0  Mr.J.Gregory (Ft.Lauderdale,FL)                       
   8   0   0   1   0   0    50  12.5  Mrs.J.Wilcox (Seattle,WA)                             
  13   0   1   0   0   0    48   7.7  Mr.W.Hood (Charlottetown,PEI)                         
  22   0   1   2   1   0   289  18.2  Mrs.B.McHugh (Oshawa,ON)                              
  37   0   0   0   0   0    81    .0  Mr.F.Heal (Spencerville,ON)                           
   3   0   0   0   0   0    17    .0  Mrs.L.Riddle (Ravenna,OH)                             
   7   0   0   1   0   0    64  14.3  Mr.C.Harris (Louisville,KY)                           
   6   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Mrs.M.Mincey (Richmond,BC)                            
  26   0   0   0   1   0    98   3.8  Mr.J.C.Ross (Saskatoon,Sask)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mrs.U.Magnussen (Hatuna,Sweden)                       
   7   0   0   0   0   0    10    .0  Mr.E.Klinckhardt (Scottsdale,AZ)                      
  39   0   0   0   1   0   127   2.6  Mr.W.Pinsker (Surrey,BC)                              
  11   0   0   0   1   0    48   9.1  Mrs.D.Marsh (Victoria,BC)                             
  13   0   0   0   0   0    25    .0  Mr.L.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)                           
   9   0   0   1   0   0    25  11.1  Mrs.E.Overby (Kamoka,ON)                              
   1   0   1   0   0   0    21 100.0  Mr.M.McDonald (Saint John,NB)                         
   1   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Mr.R.Watson (Tasmania,Aust)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mr.A.Zvonkin (Hamilton,ON)                            
  24   0   0   1   0   0    46   4.2  Mrs.C.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Mr.L.Durocher (Windsor,ON)                            
   8   0   0   0   0   0    11    .0  Mrs.D.Kodner (Highland Park,IL)                       
  12   0   0   1   0   0    53   8.3  Dr.E.Mincey (Richmond,BC)                             
  19   0   0   1   0   0    73   5.3  Mrs.S.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)                           
   3   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Mr.H.Fellton (Marietta,GA)                            
  24   0   1   0   1   0   222   8.3  Mr.R.Hartinger (Cincinnati,OH)                        
   6   0   1   0   0   0    61  16.7  Mr.J.Bennett (Seattle,WA)                             
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mr.E.E.Stevenson (Greer,SC)                           
   3   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  Mr.P.Luyten (Tasmania,Australia)                      
  12   0   0   1   1   0   235  16.7  Miss D.Nickles (Fort Worth,TX)                        
   4   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Dr.M.Heit (Milton,ON)                                 
   8   0   0   0   0   0    17    .0  Mrs.M.Vurma (Pickering,ON)                            
  13   0   0   2   0   0   128  15.4  Mr.R.G.McMurray (Fredericton,NB)                      
  15   0   0   0   1   0   109   6.7  Mrs.H.M.Fisher (Lake Elmo,MN)                         
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mrs.B.Ludowici (Glaston,Australia)                    
  27   0   0   0   1   0    48   3.7  Mr.B.J.Ellieff (Toronto,ON)                           
   3   0   0   1   0   0    23  33.3  Miss K.Zimmerman (Surrey,BC)                          
   4   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Mr.D.Bradley (Gaitherburg,MD)                         
  36   1   0   0   1   0   178   5.6  Mrs.P.Miller (Riverview,NB)                           
   9   0   0   1   2   0    96  33.3  Mr.D.Palmer (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)                      
   3   0   0   0   0   0    14    .0  Dr.J.L.Payro (Pedregal De San Angel,MX)               



  10   0   0   0   0   0    12    .0  Mr.D.Davis (Blind River,ON)                           
   6   1   0   0   0   0    75  16.7  Dr.B.Esporite (Canton,OH)                             
  11   1   0   0   0   0   126   9.1  Mr.R.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)                           
   3   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Mr.C.Webb (Joshua Tree,CA)                            
  34   0   2   1   2   0   291  14.7  Mr.M.Magder (Toronto,ON)                              
  11   0   0   0   0   0    29    .0  Mr.J.C.Parker (Chadd Fords,PA)                        
   2   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mr.C.Herendeen (Broadview Heights,OH)                 
   8   0   0   0   0   0    11    .0  Mrs.A.Davis (Blind River,ON)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mrs.K.Drury (Saranac Lake,NY)                         
  22   0   0   0   1   0    43   4.5  Mr.T.Burke (Charlottetown,PEI)                        
   2   0   0   0   0   0    12    .0  Mrs.H.Miller-Fisher (Lake Elmo,MN)                    
   9   0   0   0   1   0    63  11.1  Mr.D.Jones (Marietta,GA)                              
  22   0   0   3   0   0   226  13.6  Mr.J.Lusk (Windsor,ON)                                
   3   0   0   0   1   0    38  33.3  Mrs.P.Adamson (Roslyn Heights,NY)                     
  15   0   0   0   0   0    36    .0  Miss E.St.Hilaire (New Westminster,BC)                
   6   0   0   0   0   0    13    .0  Mrs.P.Stonham (Fenwick,ON)                            
   7   0   0   2   1   0   188  42.9  Mrs.M.Batchelder (Ilderton,ON)                        
  13   0   0   0   0   0    74    .0  Mr.D.Booxbaum (Westbury,NY)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Dr.B.Boshell (Birmingham,AL)                          
  14   0   1   0   1   0   364  14.3  Mrs.M.Hodesson (Tucson,AZ)                            
   3   0   0   0   0   0    11    .0  Mr.C.Mulock (Arvada,CO)                               
   2   0   0   0   0   0    18    .0  Mrs.F.Goldenberg (Olympia,WA)                         
  23   0   0   0   2   0    80   8.7  Mrs.I.James (Vancouver,BC)                            
  28   0   0   0   1   0    44   3.6  Mrs.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)                              
  16   0   2   0   0   0   157  12.5  Mr.D.McIntyre (Fredericton,NB)                        
  23   0   0   0   0   0    56    .0  Mr.J.Reeve-Newson (Toronto,ON)                        
   3   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Mr.G.Garret (Willowdale,ON)                           
  11   0   1   0   1   0   139  18.2  Mrs.S.Francis (Surrey,BC)                             
   6   0   0   0   0   0    18    .0  Mr.C.Francis (Surrey,BC)                              
  31   0   0   2   1   0   121   9.7  Mr.E.Bajona (Hillsburgh,ON)                           
   5   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Mrs.I.Pimlott (Cupertino,CA)                          
  13   0   0   0   2   0   119  15.4  Mrs.I.Voegeli (Calgary,AB)                            
   3   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mr.L.Kodner (Highland Park,IL)                        
   6   0   0   0   0   0     9    .0  Dr.H.Smith Jr. (Durham,NC)                            
  10   0   0   0   1   0   155  10.0  Mr.J.Connolly (Gibralter,MI)                          
  20   0   1   0   1   0    94  10.0  Mrs.J.Buchanan (Uxbridge,ON)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mrs.E.Booxbaum-Cohen (Oyster Bay,NY)                  
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mr.I.Snaith (Netherby,S.Australia)                    
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mr.K.Peterson (Wood Dale,IL)                          
  30   3   1   0   2   1   515  20.0  Mr.R.Cole (Ottawa,ON)                                 
   1   0   0   0   1   0    43 100.0  Mrs.J.Doniere (Holland,OH)                            
   3   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  Mr.P.Doniere (Holland,OH)                             
   7   0   0   0   0   0    20    .0  Mrs.R.Descent (Calgary,AB)                            
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mrs.V.Zimmerman (Edmonton,AB)                         
   2   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Ms.B.Leininger (Brookfield,WI)                        
   1   0   1   0   0   0    83 100.0  Mr.G.Edwards (Acton,ON)                               
   4   0   1   0   0   0    98  25.0  Mr.Brian Taylor (Puslinch,ON)                         
   4   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Mrs.J.Nattrass (Pickering,ON)                         
   1   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Mrs.M.McCarthy (Co.Cork,Ireland)                      
   2   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Mrs.P.Hartinger (Cincinnati,OH)                       
   3   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  Mrs.B.LaHam (Daly City,CA)                            



   7   0   0   0   0   0    25    .0  Mr.R.Chasoudian (Baton Rouge,LA)                      
  36   0   0   2   0   0   146   5.6  Mrs.S.Rempel (Headingley,MB)                          
  23   0   0   4   1   0   280  21.7  Mr.A. Brown (Almonte,ON)                              
  38   0   0   4   2   0   295  15.8  Mrs.Thora Brown (Almonte,ON)                          
  47   0   1   2   1   0   209   8.5  Mrs.C.Egerton (Minto,NB)                              
  15   1   0   1   0   0   252  13.3  Mrs.D.Welsh (Neilsville,WI)                           
   6   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  Mr.G.Bedard (Mont St.Hilaire,PQ)                      
  15   1   0   0   0   0   123   6.7  Mr.P.Hudson (Uxbridge,ON)                             
   7   0   1   0   1   0    39  28.6  Mrs.F.MacKenzie (Middle Musquodobolt,NS)              
  14   0   0   0   0   0    27    .0  Mr.R.Herd (Nanaimo,BC)                                
  27   0   0   1   3   0   125  14.8  Mr.B.Owen (Milton,ON)                                 
  28   0   0   0   0   0    46    .0  Mr.J.Kearley (Stellarton,NS)                          
  15   0   0   0   0   0    35    .0  Mr.M.Woods (Kilbride,Nfld)                            
  17   0   0   0   3   0   179  17.6  Mr.F.Odenkirchen (Waterdown,ON)                       
  11   0   0   0   0   0    23    .0  Mrs.D.Attis (Halifax,NS)                              
  15   0   1   1   0   0   106  13.3  Mr.R.Gilham (Brantford,ON)                            
   4   0   0   0   0   0     9    .0  Mr.R.Stein (Henderson,NV)                             
  36   1   0   1   3   1   585  13.9  Mrs.H.Glendinning (Delta,BC)                          
  30   0   1   0   1   0   142   6.7  Mr.L.Kereluke (Oakbank,MB)                            
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mrs.L.C.Hutchinson (Bethseda,MD)                      
  27   0   2   0   3   0   177  18.5  Mr.D.Windsor (Cambridge,ON)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mrs.D.Hausman (Stamford,CT)                           
   4   0   0   0   0   0    10    .0  Mrs.H.M.Hobbs (Smith Falls,ON)                        
   4   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Mr.D.Helgesen (Maple Ridge,BC)                        
  17   0   0   0   0   0    36    .0  Mrs.T.Hewitt (Westbank,BC)                            
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mrs.P.Waterhouse (Abbotsford,BC)                      
  31   0   0   0   0   0    68    .0  Mr.M.Tougas (Winnipeg,MB)                             
   6   0   0   0   0   0    17    .0  Mrs.G.Edwards (Acton,ON)                              
   2   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  Mr.F.Gruber (Cheltenham,ON)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mr.L.Bennett (Lancaster,PA)                           
   2   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mr.F.Cartwright (Hillsboro,OR)                        
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mrs.L.Beckwith (Snohomish,WA)                         
  16   0   0   0   0   0    44    .0  Terry Carter (Calgary,AB)                             
   3   0   0   0   0   0    13    .0  Mr.J.Brant (Hedley,BC)                                
  10   0   2   0   0   0   157  20.0  Mr.C.Dowling (Halifax,NS)                             
  20   0   0   1   0   0    52   5.0  Mr.F.Gordon (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)                      
   4   0   0   0   0   0    20    .0  Mr.E.Dean Jr. (Roanoke,VA)                            
  21   0   0   0   0   0    33    .0  Mrs.A.Cairns (Calgary,AB)                             
  23   1   1   1   2   0   195  21.7  Mr.J.Glendinning (Delta,BC)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Mr.P.Kersey (Napier,NZ)                               
   2   0   0   0   0   0    10    .0  Mrs.V.Williams (Victoria,Australia)                   
  36   0   0   2   0   0   161   5.6  Mr.M.Hill (Toronto,ON)                                
   2   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Mrs.A.Greenwood (Dandalk,ON)                          
   1   0   0   1   0   0    26 100.0  Mrs.F.Alcock (Digby,NS)                               
   2   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  Mrs.R.Mahan (Severna Park,MD)                         
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mr.C.Adlercreutz (Sollentuna,Sweden)                  
   3   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Mr.R.Ward (Calabasas,CA)                              
   1   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Mr.S.Saltzman (Westport,CT)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mrs.L.Saltzman (Westport,CT)                          
  14   0   0   1   1   0   124  14.3  Mrs.B.Krause (Henderson,NV)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Mrs.B.Jarmoluk (Dresher,PA)                           



   8   0   0   2   0   0   436  25.0  Mr.L.Reasin (Dallas,TX)                               
  12   1   0   0   1   0   275  16.7  Mr.L.Mapes (Glen Ellyn,IL)                            
   5   0   0   0   0   0    29    .0  Dr.R.Greathouse (Louisville,KY)                       
   4   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mrs.A.Johnston (Stoney Plain,AB)                      
   1   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Mr.E.McGough (Pickering,ON)                           
  10   0   0   0   0   0    32    .0  Mr.K.Kahn (Wyncote,PA)                                
   6   0   0   0   0   0    15    .0  Mr.R.Velez-Pico (Santurce,Puerto Rico)                
   6   0   0   0   0   0    22    .0  Mr.R.Santiago (Santurce,Puerto Rico)                  
   4   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mr.A.Hodges (Pittsburgh,PA)                           
   2   0   1   0   0   0   183  50.0  Mrs.L.Basquette (Wheeling,WV)                         
   4   0   0   0   0   0    27    .0  Mr.R.Ligon (Dover,AR)                                 
   2   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Mr.R.Ambrosio (Newburgh,NY)                           
  10   0   0   0   0   0    23    .0  Mr.H.Hutchison (Gloucester,ON)                        
   4   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mr.H.McNally (Mount Hope,ON)                          
  15   0   0   1   1   0    68  13.3  Mr.F.Dewsbury (Oakville,ON)                           
   2   0   0   0   0   0    10    .0  Mrs.F.Schwartz (Lake Forest,IL)                       
   2   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Mrs.M.Foy (Danbury,CT)                                
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mr.R.Krohne (Newburg,NY)                              
   1   0   0   0   0   0    15    .0  Ms.S.Tietjen Brewster (Rhinebeck,NY)                  
   9   0   0   0   1   0    90  11.1  Mrs.C.McGowan (Newton,MA)                             
   3   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Mrs.R.Ward (Calabasas,CA)                             
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mr.B.Giles (Christchurch,NZ)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Dr.A.Eisenhut (Mexico City,Mexico)                    
   7   0   0   1   0   0   196  14.3  Mrs.M.Frailey (Colton,CA)                             
   6   0   0   0   0   0    18    .0  Mr.G.Schwartz (Cincinnati,OH)                         
   6   0   0   1   1   0    84  33.3  Mr.H.Moulton (Surrey,BC)                              
   6   0   0   0   0   0    20    .0  Mr.J.Fabian (Scarborough,ON)                          
   4   0   0   0   0   0    14    .0  Mr.B.DeBoer (Montreal,PQ)                             
   5   0   0   1   0   0    85  20.0  Mrs.B.Moore (Houston,TX)                              
   8   0   0   1   2   0   207  37.5  Mrs.D.Hutchison (Pound Ridge,NY)                      
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mr.O.Neilson (Paris,ON)                               
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mrs.G.Church (Mexico)                                 
  10   0   0   0   0   0    36    .0  Mrs.Keke Kahn (Wyncote,PA)                            
   3   0   0   0   0   0    23    .0  Mr.S.Pizzino (Solon,OH)                               
   1   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  Mr.N.Koontz (Louisville,ON)                           
   3   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  Mr.T.Conway (Riverside,CA)                            
   5   0   0   0   0   0    17    .0  Mr.R.Stenmark (San Francisco,CA)                      
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mr.F.McCartha Jr.(Chapin,SC)                          
   2   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  Mrs.J.Fournier (Simsbury,CT)                          
   2   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Dr.R.Smith (St.Stephens Church,VA)                    
  22   0   0   1   5   0   197  27.3  Mr.M.Shoreman (Schomberg,ON)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Lt.Col.W.Pede (Springfield,VA)                        
   6   0   1   0   0   0   103  16.7  Mrs.G.Wanner Sr.(Key Largo,FL)                        
   6   0   0   0   0   0    16    .0  Mrs.I.Bivin (Fort Worth,TX)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mr.R.Curtis (Australia)                               
  18   0   0   0   1   0    46   5.6  Mr.J.Rowton (Corbett,OR)                              
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mrs.D.Anderson (Maumee,OH)                            
   2   0   0   1   0   0   158  50.0  Mrs.J.Canalizo (Freeport,NY)                          
   7   0   0   1   0   0    95  14.3  Mrs.B.Heller (Sarasota,FL)                            
   2   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mr.R.Wilson (Burleson,TX)                             
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mrs.V.Hyman (Englewood,NJ)                            



   5   0   0   1   1   0    82  40.0  Mr.B.Walkey (Gibsons,BC)                              
  12   0   0   3   1   0   181  33.3  Mrs.E.Perks (Grand Prairie,AB)                        
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mr.V.Clemente (Peeskill,NY)                           
   9   0   0   1   1   0    30  22.2  Mr.C.Hunt (Calgary,AB)                                
  11   0   0   0   0   0    11    .0  Mr.M.Bouchard (Baie St.Paul,PQ)                       
   4   0   0   0   0   0    11    .0  Mr.S.Gunn (Carlsbad Springs,ON)                       
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Dr.V.Haag (Phoenix,AZ)                                
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mrs.S.Mashford (Victoria,Australia)                   
  16   1   0   0   0   0   124   6.3  Mr.D.Paterson (Bolton,ON)                             
   7   0   0   0   0   0    17    .0  Mrs.P.Guiterrez-Otero (Mexico)                        
   7   0   0   1   0   0    65  14.3  Mr.S.Hubbell (Weaverville,CA)                         
   3   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Mr.H.O'Donoghue (Dundalk,Ireland)                     
   4   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  Dr.R.Berndt (Springfield,MO)                          
   3   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mr.J.Neff (Prince George,BC)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Mrs.E.Barnett (Smith Falls,ON)                        
  16   0   0   0   0   0    28    .0  Mr.E.Wild (Blenheim,ON)                               
   1   0   0   1   0   0    54 100.0  Mr.P.Stanton (Tyresso,Sweden)                         
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mr.T.Mayfield (Burbank,CA)                            
   5   0   0   0   0   0    19    .0  Mr.P.Dawkins (Jacksonville,FL)                        
  19   0   0   2   1   0   147  15.8  Mr.R.Whitney (Oakville ON)                            
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Mrs.V.Neil (North York,ON)                            
  14   0   1   0   2   0   145  21.4  Mrs.J.Shurb (Victoria,BC)                             
  11   0   0   0   0   0    19    .0  Mrs.L.Bett (Ashton,ON)                                
  18   0   0   2   1   0   116  16.7  Mr.R.Fehler (Regina,SK)                               
   1   1   0   0   0   0    60 100.0  Dr.A.Mays (Warren,NJ)                                 
   8   0   0   0   0   0    12    .0  Mrs.L.Belfit (Victoria,BC)                            
  16   0   0   0   0   0    21    .0  Mrs.D.Cornelssen (Sherwood Park,AB)                   
  28   0   0   0   2   0   167   7.1  Mr.N.Graves (Calgary,AB)                              
   7   0   0   0   0   0    22    .0  Mrs.J.Hunt (Calgary,AB)                               
   2   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Mr.W.Whaling (Palm Springs,CA)                        
  11   0   0   0   0   0    19    .0  Mr.R.Lake (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)                        
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Mr.M.Camac (North Adelaide,Australia)                 
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Dr.R.Indeglia (Narrangansett,RI)                      
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mr.P.Thomson (Queensland,Australia)                   
  20   0   0   0   0   0    45    .0  Mrs.E.Whitney (Oakville,ON)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  Dr.J.Shelton (Castro Valley,CA)                       
   2   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mr.I.Marshall (Strath Creek,Australia)                
   2   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Mrs.B.Belland (Edmonton,AB)                           
   3   0   0   0   0   0     9    .0  Ms.J.Quiros (Buenos Aires, Argentina)                 
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mrs.B.Cooper (Nigiris, India)                         
   2   0   0   0   0   0    20    .0  Mr.H.Ito (Tokyo, Japan)                               
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mr.F.Cuthbert (Wicklow,Ireland)                       
   1   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Mr.A.M. de la Vega (Mexico City,Mexico)               
  15   0   0   0   0   0    26    .0  Mrs.G.MacCuaig (Pickering,ON)                         
  14   0   0   0   1   0    71   7.1  Mr.R.Lopaschuk (Cranbrook,BC)                         
   4   0   1   0   0   0    36  25.0  Mrs.C.Kingston (New South Wales,Australia)            
   2   0   0   0   0   0     9    .0  Mr.J.Dexter (Durham,NC)                               
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Mrs.J.Anderson (Tacoma,WA)                            
  13   0   0   0   0   0    22    .0  Mr.M.Doherty (Orangeville,ON)                         
   7   0   0   0   1   0    76  14.3  Mr.D.Eadie (Oakville,ON)                              
   2   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  Mrs.M.Burrell (Moorefield,ON)                         



   1   1   0   0   0   1   311 100.0  Mr.R.Sharp (Albany,NY)                                
   5   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  Mrs.C.Thomas (Marlboro,MA)                            
  31   0   0   0   1   0   112   3.2  Mr.J.Ireland (Fingal,ON)                              
   5   0   0   0   0   0    34    .0  Mr.M.A.Martinez (Buenos Aires, Argentina)             
   2   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  Mr.R.C.Thomas (Marlboro MA)                           
   2   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  Miss N.Dunfee (Enfield NS)                            
   8   0   0   0   0   0    10    .0  Mrs.B.Beland (Edmonton,AB)                            
   2   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mrs.B.Pelliccia (Burnaby,BC)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0    23    .0  Ms.C.Molinari (Estoril, Portugal)                     
   2   0   0   0   0   0     9    .0  Mr.R.Saldana (Morelia,Mexico)                         
   3   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Dr.N.DeSoto (Santo Domingo,Dom.Rep.)                  
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mr.W.Hixson (Des Moines,IA)                           
  13   0   0   0   0   0    24    .0  Mr.D.Wallace (Dartmouth,NS)                           
   9   0   0   1   1   0    64  22.2  Mrs.B.Innes (North Cobalt,ON)                         
   3   0   1   0   0   0    89  33.3  Mrs.L.Boutwell (Goldstone,MO)                         
   4   0   0   0   0   0    16    .0  Mrs.B.Alderman (Coraopolis,PA)                        
   7   0   0   0   0   0    18    .0  Mr.J.Frederiksen (Knoxville,TN)                       
   1   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Mrs.M.Sonnichsen (Ridgefield,CT)                      
   2   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Mr.K.Buxton (Loveland,OH)                             
   2   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Mrs.D.Buxton (Loveland,OH)                            
  10   0   0   0   0   0    20    .0  Mr.M.Beech (Aylmer,ON)                                
  12   0   0   0   0   0    22    .0  Mr.C.Bett (Ashton,ON)                                 
   2   0   0   0   0   0    10    .0  Ms.S.Badick (Calgary,AB)                              
   4   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mr.P.LaPointe (Thornton,ON)                           
   7   1   0   0   0   0   125  14.3  Mr.N.Corbett (Madrid, Spain)                          
   4   0   0   1   0   0    30  25.0  Mrs.J.Perry (Panjang Hill,Singapore)                  
  20   0   0   0   0   0    41    .0  Mr.P.Machen (Cayuga,ON)                               
   1   0   1   0   0   0    44 100.0  Mr.R.Fitzsimmons (Orange,CA)                          
  11   0   0   0   1   0    90   9.1  Mr.W.Thompson (Kelowna,BC)                            
   2   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  Mrs.E.Laurin (Ashford,CT)                             
   2   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Ms.B.Clark (Tolland,CT)                               
   8   0   0   0   0   0    21    .0  Mr.G.Heitzman (Coroapolis,PA)                         
  11   1   0   0   0   0    65   9.1  Mr.M.Saranchuk (North Battleford,SK)                  
   4   0   0   0   0   0    14    .0  Mr.L.Davis (Colvina,CA)                               
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mrs.A.Davis (Colvina,CA)                              
   9   0   0   0   0   0    21    .0  Mrs.J.Beech (Aylmer,ON)                               
   2   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Mr.J.White (Vale,NC)                                  
   8   0   0   0   1   0    65  12.5  Ms.C.Shaw (Surrey,BC)                                 
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mr.R.Crosbie (St.John's,NF)                           
   4   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Mrs.S.D.Buckland (Brantford,ON)                       
   5   0   0   0   0   0    15    .0  Mr.M.Chaloux (Lorraine,PQ)                            
   8   0   0   0   0   0    19    .0  Mr.O. Nielsen (Paris, ON)                             
   2   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Ms.N.K. Bagnall (Winsloe, PEI)                        
   2   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  Mrs.M.L. Walton (Eastampton, NJ)                      
   2   0   0   0   1   0    50  50.0  Ms.B. Klompstra (Sombra,ON)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Mr.R.Jeffs (Queensland, Australia)                    
   3   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Ms.A.Ingram (Antrim,Ireland)                          
  10   0   0   0   0   0    20    .0  Mr.Bart Miller (Water Valley,AB)                      
   5   0   0   0   0   0     9    .0  Mr.D. Duncan (Scarborough, ON)                        
   3   0   0   0   1   0    31  33.3  Ms.Sandra Lex (Etobicoke,ON)                          
   2   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  Mrs.J.Horton (Victoria, Australia)                    



   7   0   0   1   0   0    25  14.3  Mr.M. Lanctot (Fall River,NS)                         
   3   0   0   0   1   0    52  33.3  Ms.Susan Ailsby (Regina SK)                           
   8   0   0   0   1   0    41  12.5  Mr.T.Touzel (Vankleek Hill, ON)                       
  14   0   0   1   0   0    67   7.1  Mr.D.Gaudin (Woodstock, ON)                           
  11   0   0   1   0   0    47   9.1  Mrs.M.Puterman (St Lazare, QC)                        
   3   0   0   0   0   0    14    .0  Ms.P.Laurans (Newtown, CT)                            
   1   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Mrs.J.Bennett (Palmerston North, NZ)                  
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mr.G.Bennett (Palmerston North, NZ)                   
   1   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Mr.C.Cyopik (Puslinch ON)                             
   9   0   0   0   0   0    12    .0  Mrs.J.Rusby (St Bruno QU)                             
   7   0   0   0   0   0    34    .0  Mrs.R.Berton (Severna Park, MD)                       
   1   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  Mrs.E.Ekstam (Auckland, NZ)                           
   5   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  Mrs.P.Taylor (Brandon, MB)                            
   1   0   1   0   0   0    84 100.0  Mr.L.Harfield (Bobcaygeon, ON)                        
  21   1   1   1   3   0   293  28.6  Mr.A.Bennett (London,ON)                              
  15   0   0   0   0   0    83    .0  Mr E J Filippini (Buenos Aires, Argentina)            
   2   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  Mrs.D.Clark (Wellington, New Zealand)                 
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Ms.G.Goller (Beisbane,New Zealand)                    
  19   0   0   0   0   0    49    .0  Mr.F.MacDonald (St.Albert,AB)                         
   2   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Mr.W.Shelton (Pomona,CA)                              
   2   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Ms.J.Bulger (Orleans,ON)                              
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mr.A.de Wilde (Kapellen,Belgium)                      
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Mr.A.Schwartz (Tuxedo Park,NY)                        
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Christina Rafton (Sydney, Australia)                  
  13   0   0   0   1   0    56   7.7  Michael Gelinas (Delaware, ON)                        
   4   0   0   0   0   0    14    .0  Harold Pybus (Abbotsford, BC)                         
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Mr.T.Kariyabu (Tokyo,Japan)                           
   2   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Gerry Hickey (Wicklow, EIR)                           
   1   1   0   0   0   0    73 100.0  Frances Hickey (Wicklow, EIR)                         
   4   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  Kathleen Stewart (Spruce Grove, AB)                   
   9   0   0   0   1   0    44  11.1  V Ann Hennigan (Mission BC)                           
   3   0   0   0   0   0    12    .0  Ms.C.Stuber (Medicine Hat AB)                         
   2   0   0   0   1   0    59  50.0  Ms.D.Quay (Upper Hutt, NZ)                            
   1   0   0   0   1   0    38 100.0  Ms.M.Persson (Sollentuna,Sweden)                      
   2   0   0   0   0   0    17    .0  Beatrice Goodman (Tucson AZ)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Ms.Shona Prebble (Ashburton,NZ)                       
   6   0   0   0   0   0    28    .0  Mr.C.G.Seemann (Mexico)                               
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Ms.S.Rickard (Gisborne,Australia)                     
   8   0   0   1   0   0    43  12.5  Ms.Helen Lee James (Littleton CO)                     
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Adriano Bosa (Olivera Bs, Argentina)                  
   3   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Patricia Lanctot (Fall River NS)                      
   2   0   0   1   0   0    87  50.0  Janine Barnhill (Abbotsford BC)                       
  10   1   0   0   0   0   185  10.0  Kim Ramey-Leblanc (Coldwater ON)                      
   2   0   0   0   1   0    92  50.0  Stan Zielinski (Kent WA)                              
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Betty Me Papic (Sidney BC)                            
   2   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Mr.J Clark (Wellington, New Zealand)                  
   2   0   0   0   0   0    15    .0  Ritva Raita (Helsinki, Finland)                       
   3   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  Russell F.Hasson (Topsail NF)                         
   5   0   0   1   1   0    32  40.0  Mr.J.Pancel (Sudbury ON)                              
   2   0   0   0   0   0    11    .0  Sue Shrigley (Western Australia, Australia)           
   9   0   0   1   0   0    42  11.1  Thomas Alexander (Ste.Anne des Chenes MB)             



  12   0   1   1   2   0   144  33.3  Carmen Haller (Langley BC)                            
   9   0   0   0   0   0    13    .0  Mr.C.S.Neilson (Pefferlaw ON)                         
   6   0   0   0   0   0    22    .0  Margaret S Jones (Shawnigan Lake BC)                  
   6   0   0   1   1   0    89  33.3  Dr.F.C.Guajardo (Monterey,Mexico)                     
   1   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  Mr.E.U.Reyes (Col.del Valle, Mexico)                  
   3   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Jose Luis Garcia (Mexico)                             
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Guy Spagnolo (New South Wales AUS)                    
   5   0   0   0   0   0    24    .0  Isidro Castro (Mexico)                                
   4   0   0   0   1   0    40  25.0  Arley D Hussin (Arvada CO)                            
   5   0   0   0   0   0    20    .0  Kristen Francis (Aurora ON)                           
   8   1   0   0   0   0    60  12.5  Avery Gaudin (Woodstock ON)                           
   3   0   0   0   1   0    49  33.3  Kathleen Anderson-Wulff (Saskatoon SK)                
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Elsie Rennie (Auckland,NZ)                            
   2   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Davida Brown (Auckland,NZ)                            
  12   0   0   0   0   0    32    .0  Richard Paquette (Azilda ON)                          
   2   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Michael Forte (Dublin EIR)                            
   3   0   0   0   0   0    13    .0  Heather Langfield (Hanmer ON)                         
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Beverly Capstick (Monticello MN)                      
   2   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Wendy Paquette (Azilda ON)                            
  11   0   0   0   2   0   109  18.2  Tim Doxtater (Surrey BC)                              
   2   0   0   0   0   0     9    .0  Lynne Janice Lee (Lumpur, Malaysia)                   
   2   0   0   0   0   0     9    .0  Merla Thomson (Calgary, AB)                           
   3   0   0   0   0   0    16    .0  Nancy Popovich (Westbank BC)                          
   8   0   0   0   1   0    52  12.5  Don Emslie (Surrey BC)                                
   9   1   1   1   1   0   189  44.4  Susan J. Quesnel (Vernon BC)                          
   4   0   0   1   0   0    77  25.0  Robert Dawson (Manilla, Philippines)                  
   3   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Ramon Podesta (Santiago, Chile)                       
   2   0   0   0   0   0    17    .0  C.V.Sudarsan (Madras,India)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Jean Mcerlane (Auckland,NZ)                           
   8   0   1   0   0   0    43  12.5  Thomas E. Nesbitt (Kars ON)                           
   5   0   0   0   1   0    22  20.0  Deborah C Graffmann (Kilbride ON)                     
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Valerie N. Hansen (Calgary AB)                        
   3   0   0   0   0   0    12    .0  David Strachan (Wamboin Australia)                    
   1   0   0   0   0   1   722    .0  Hassi Assenmacher-Feyel (Dusseldorf,Germany)          
   2   0   0   0   0   0    13    .0  Ronald Besoff (Abemain NSW, Australia)                
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Dianne Besoff (Abemain NSW, Australia)                
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Sharon V Derrick (Calgary AB)                         
   2   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Lawrence Anonychuk (Rosser MB)                        
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Judith Goodin (Leavenworth KS)                        
   2   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Jeremy Browne (Belmont ON)                            
   2   0   0   0   1   0    32  50.0  Lynn Storeshaw (Sherwood Park AB)                     
   3   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  John B. Ross (Puslinch ON)                            
   1   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Rodi Hubenthal (Norway)                               
   1   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Yvonne Smith (South Auckland,NZ)                      
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Alan Addicott (Brisbane AUS)                          
   9   0   0   0   0   0    16    .0  Cecilia C Ringstrom (St.Albert AB)                    
   1   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  John Stanton (South Auckland,NZ)                      
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Gerona Maccuaig (Stirling ON)                         
   5   0   0   0   0   0     9    .0  Richard G Beauchamp (Cambria CA)                      
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Ole Staunskjaer (Gilleleje,Denmark)                   
   3   0   0   0   1   0    65  33.3  Raymond R Goldstone (Surrey BC)                       



   6   0   0   0   1   0    42  16.7  Janet Lobb (Brucefield ON)                            
   6   0   0   0   1   0    27  16.7  Sandy A Gelinas (Delaware ON)                         
   1   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Dee Hyde (Act 2611 Australia)                         
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Derek Hyde (Act 2611 Australia)                       
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  James Hayward (Castle Hill,Australia)                 
   2   0   0   0   0   0    10    .0  Greg Eva (Cape Town SAF)                              
   2   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Francisco Chapa Guajardo (Monterrey,Mexico)           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Lizbeth Mach (Switzerland)                            
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Shirley Barret (Nelson, NZ)                           
  13   0   2   1   0   0   120  23.1  Guy Jeavons (Ancaster ON)                             
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Raul Coss Lira (Mexico)                               
   1   0   0   0   0   0    10    .0  Alice Downey (Libertyville,IL)                        
   3   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Lynda E Saranchuk (North Battleford SK)               
   2   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Patricia Gellerman (Irving TX)                        
   8   0   0   0   0   0    15    .0  Carol J Graham (Balzac AB)                            
   9   0   0   0   0   0    15    .0  Wendy Maisey (Calgary, AB)                            
   5   0   0   0   0   0    19    .0  Charles Trotter (Antioch, TN)                         
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Luis Pinto Texeira (Lisbon,Portugal)                  
   2   0   0   0   0   0     9    .0  Lorenzo Roca Ferrer (Churubusco, Mexico)              
   2   0   1   0   0   0    48  50.0  Jorge Nallem (Uruguay)                                
   4   0   0   0   1   0   193  25.0  Adrian Landarte (Uruguay)                             
   2   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Werner Degenhardt (Paulista, Brazil)                  
   2   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  Paula Hiekkinen-Lehkonen (Finland)                    
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Annika Ulltveit-Moe (Sweden)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0    10    .0  Takahiro Miyagawa (Tokyo, Japan)                      
   3   0   0   0   0   0     9    .0  Horst Kliebenstein (Saarbrucken, Germany)             
   2   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Marja Talvitie (Klaukkala,Finland)                    
  10   0   1   0   1   0    88  20.0  Mary B White (Spruce Grove AB)                        
   2   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Susan Norris-Jones (Victoria BC)                      
   4   0   0   0   0   0    10    .0  David R Denis (Ladysmith BC)                          
   1   1   0   0   0   0   208 100.0  Linton Moustakis (Anchorage AK)                       
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Dr Roger S Pritchard (Shawnee OK)                     
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Ros Bacich (NSW, Australia)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Kevin Percival (NSW, Australia)                       
   1   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  Jochen Eberhardt (Lorsch, Germany)                    
   1   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  Yvonne Savard (Pitt Meadows BC)                       
   2   0   1   0   0   0    50  50.0  Franz Neuwirth (Van Nuys, CA)                         
   1   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  William Cunningham (Oviedo, FL)                       
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Paula Nykiel (Washington MO)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Olga Gagne                                            
   3   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  William J Byrne (Quispamsis NB)                       
   2   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Fernando Da Costa Maia (Recife Pe, Brazil)            
   2   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Olga Gagne (St Davids ON)                             
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Ray Greer (South Auckland,NZ)                         
   2   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Kenneth Edh (Sollentuna,Sweden)                       
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Anitra Cuneo (Belle Bead NJ)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Pamela Carpenter (Queensland,Australia)               
   1   0   0   1   0   0   119 100.0  Elke Peper (Dortmund,Germany)                         
   2   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Dr.L.E.Arozamena (Mexico)                             
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Sergio Perea (Mexico)                                 
   3   0   0   0   0   0     7    .0  Houston Clark (Decatur TN)                            



   1   0   1   0   0   0    37 100.0  Sylvie Fafard (Ste-Eulalie QU)                        
   4   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Judi T Elford (Millbrook ON)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Geoff Whitfield (Paaparaumu,NZ)                       
   2   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Patricio Muza-Podesta (Mendoza,Argentina)             
   4   0   0   0   0   0    10    .0  Goran Bodegard (Stockholm,Sweden)                     
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Robert Shreve (Greeley,CO)                            
   4   0   0   0   1   0    35  25.0  Iris Glynn (South Australia)                          
   3   0   0   1   0   0    31  33.3  Dr Michael J Woods (Charlestown RI)                   
   2   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Dianne P. Gordon (Duncan BC)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Harry Glynn (South Australia)                         
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Sylvie Charette (Ste-Eulalie QU)                      
  11   0   0   1   0   0    42   9.1  Gary Allan (Langley BC)                               
   3   0   0   0   1   0    92  33.3  Christina Hubbell (Weaverville CA)                    
   4   0   0   1   1   0    84  50.0  David Ojalvo (Buenos Aires Argentina)                 
   1   0   0   1   0   0    44 100.0  Karl Erik Johansson (Taby, Sweden)                    
   2   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Oscar Valverde-Calvo (San Jose, Costa Rica)           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Libuse Ubrova (Brno, Czech Republic)                  
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Lynn J. Lee (Harris Park NSW Australia)               
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Carlos Fernandez-Renau (Madrid,Spain)                 
   2   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Glenda Cook (Victoria, Australia)                     
   2   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Mike Jackman (Bobcaygeon,ON)                          
   4   1   0   0   0   0    51  25.0  C.Gutierrez Perez (Coyoacan,Mexico)                   
   2   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  E.B.Maitland (Echunga, Australia)                     
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Sandra Joy Esporite (North Canton,OH)                 
   3   0   0   1   0   0    53  33.3  Jacqueline Quiros-Kubat (Buenos Aires, ARG)           
   3   0   0   0   0   0    13    .0  Edna Gonzalez Sanchez Rubio (Mexico)                  
   1   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Rafael Malo Alcrudo (Zaragoza ,pain)                  
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Annella Cooper (Egale River,AK)                       
   2   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Wilfried Peper (Germany)                              
   2   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Helen Furber (New South Wales,Australia)              
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Michael Palutke                                       
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Myra V Lewis (Grassie,ON)                             
   1   0   1   0   0   0    33 100.0  Angel Garach-Donech (Granada, Spain)                  
   2   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Ana Beatriz Knoll (Brazil)                            
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Mario Knoll (Brazil)                                  
   1   1   0   0   0   0    92 100.0  William Stebbins (Howell,MI)                          
   7   0   0   0   0   0     9    .0  Lalah D.Casselman (St Andrews,MB)                     
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Nils Molin (Kungsbacka, Sweden)                       
   2   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Michael Palutke (Sherwood Park,AB)                    
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Jane Harvey (Victoria,Australia)                      
   3   0   1   0   0   0    29  33.3  Bonnie E Derry (Vernon,BC)                            
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Suzanne Blum (Sao Paulo, Brazil)                      
   1   0   0   0   0   0    15    .0  Nitaro Inamura (Chiba,Japan)                          
   2   0   0   0   0   0    21    .0  Chan Weng Woh (Ipoh Perak,MAS)                        
   1   0   0   0   0   0    16    .0  Glenn Friedlander (Manila,PHIL)                       
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Constance Barton (Middleburg,VA)                      
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Terry Stacy (Fallbrook,CA)                            
   1   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  A.Joey Lim Jr (Hawthorndene, Australia)               
   1   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Denys Janssen (Bogota, Colombia)                      
   5   0   0   0   2   0    45  40.0  Joe Lobb (Brucefield,ON)                              
   1   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Robert S Bell (Victoria,Australia)                    



   2   1   0   0   0   0    88  50.0  Harry Tast (Parola,Finland)                           
   1   0   1   0   0   0    38 100.0  Kari Engh Nylen (Jessheim,Norway)                     
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Luis Pinto Teixeira (Lisbon,Portugal)                 
   2   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Wera Hubenthal (Olafstrom,Sweden)                     
   2   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Mary F. Spinelli (Dartmouth,NS)                       
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Stefan Sinko (Lendava,Slovakia)                       
   1   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Fel Minter (Queensland,Australia)                     
   3   0   0   0   0   0     9    .0  Ekarat Sangkunakup (Thailand)                         
   2   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Jane Roppolo (Shreveport,LA)                          
   3   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva (Curitiba,Brazil)           
   1   0   0   0   0   0    22    .0  Mario Magsaysay (Quezon City, Philippines)            
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Klaus Anselm (Denver,CO)                              
   1   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  Roberto Del Puerto (Argentina)                        
   3   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Bruce C. Weegar (Port Colborne,ON)                    
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Barbara M. Heal (Spencerville,ON)                     
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Rene Echevaria-Cofino (Puerto Rico)                   
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Ginez Fernando Quilles (Cao Paulo, Brazil)            
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Antonio Neto (Alves Capistrano) (Brazil)              
   2   0   0   0   0   0     8    .0  Donna Conod (Tillsonburg,ON)                          
   2   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  David Johnson (Oakbank,S.Australia)                   
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Vincent Grosso (Banning CA)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Marit Sunde (Oslo,Norway)                             
   2   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Patricia Nemirovsky-Alsina (Argentina)                
   2   0   0   0   0   0    13    .0  Riccardo Torres-Simoes (Sao Paulo,Brazil)             
   2   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Jim Bricknell (Roblin ON)                             
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Olivia Arozomena Montford (Mexico)                    
   1   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Masanori Fujimoto (Texcoco de Mexico,Mexico)          
   1   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Marlene Mortera (Gaguas,Puerto Rico)                  
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Norma Egginton (Rockwood ON)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Hilary Pedersen (New South Wales,Australia)           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Lancelot Heilmann (Oakbank,S.Australia)               
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Filberto Amiella (Guaynabo,Puerto Rico)               
   1   0   0   1   0   0    77 100.0  Adolfo Spector (Buenos Aires,Argentina)               
   1   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Ralph Lemcke (Indianapolis,IN)                        
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Ralph Scoggins (Trophy Club,TX)                       
   1   0   0   0   0   0     3    .0  Eugene Yerusalimsky (Russia)                          
   1   0   0   0   0   0     1    .0  Carlos Alberto Capone (Hortolandia,Brazil)            
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Pedro Gonzalez-Teja (Guatemala)                       
   1   0   0   0   0   0     2    .0  Shirley L Bell (Corbeil,ON)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Alane Gomez (Pipe Creek,TX)                           
   1   0   0   0   0   0     4    .0  Sergio Pizzorno (Montevideo,Uruguay)                  
   1   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Zafra Sirik (Israel)                                  
   1   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Federico Fernandez (Coral Gables,FL)                  
   1   0   0   0   0   0     5    .0  Mirtha Mortera (San Juan,P{uerto Rico)                
   2   0   0   0   1   0    84  50.0  Marie Merchant Hartnett (Australia)                   
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  Kay Eldred (New South Wales,Australia)                
   1   0   0   0   0   0     0    .0  John Rice (Two Wells,S.Australia)                     
   1   0   0   0   0   0    10    .0  Elina Haapaniemi (Helsinki, FIN)                      
   3   0   0   0   0   0     6    .0  Roger Bridgford (Vermont Victoria,Australia)          


